
Page 1 of 2 
 

RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF WEST RIVER 

RESOLUTIONS 

 

DATE June 9, 2022        MOTION #2022-56 

 

MOTION CARRIED   ________ 

MOTION LOST          ________ 

 

Moved by Councillor     ________________________________________ Aaron MacEachern 

Seconded by Councillor _____________________________________________ Chad Stretch 

 

 

WHEREAS 

Pursuant to Motion #2021-51, the Rural Municipality of West River granted the complete 
construction for the Community of Afton Recreation Center Addition project (Gas Tax Project 
27.1.1) to E.F. MacPhee Construction LTD to, and 

 

 

WHEREAS 

Pursuant to Motion #2021-40, the Rural Municipality of West River hired a project manager to 
provide administrative services for this project, and 

 

 

WHEREAS 

The project manager approved the contemplated change order at the cost of $37,978.75 HST 
included in this contract, 

 



Page 2 of 2 
 

BE IT RESOLVED 

The Council for the Rural Municipality of West River accepted the attached offer of E.F. 
MacPhee Construction LTD to comply with the attached contemplated change order for the 
Afton Community Center (Gas Tax Project 27.1.1) at the cost of $37,978.75 plus HST and 
authorizes the CAO to execute it. 

 

 

I certify that this is a true copy of the resolution. 

 

Helen Smith-MacPhail ____________________ Laala Jahanshahloo ___________________ 

Mayor        Chief Administrative Officer 

 


