
 

 

Rural Municipality of West River 

Resolution 
 

Title: Afton Community Hall Expansion Project-Contemplated Change Order 

Holdback Release 

Motion Carried                        _____________ Motion No                                       2023-49 

Motion Lost                              _____________ Date                                        June 22, 2023 

Motion Withdrawn                 _____________ Council Meeting No                       2023-06 

Moved by Councillor John Yeo      _________________________________________ 

Seconded by Councillor Ryan Roggeveen         _________________________________________ 

 

WHEREAS 

According to Motion #2021-56, The Council for the Rural Municipality of West River approved the 

contemplated change order for the Afton Community Center (Gas Tax Project 27.1.1) at the cost of 

$37,978.75 plus HST, and  

WHEREAS 

The contractor revised the final invoice and finished the work at the cost of $26,665.28 HST included, 

and 

WHEREAS 

This resolution bears the recommendation of the Committee of the Whole as discussed at a meeting 

held on June 12, 2023, 



________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
_ 
                                                                                                            Motion No 2023 – 49                                                               Page 2 of 2 

 

 

 

BE IT RESOLVED  

The Council for the Rural Municipality of West River approves the release of the $3,999.79 hold-back 

(HST included) of the Afton Community Hall Expansion Project-Contemplated Change Order and 

authorizes the CAO to execute it. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

I certify that this is a true copy of the resolution. 

 

Helen Smith-MacPhail Laala Jahanshahloo 

Mayor    ___________________________________ Chief Administrative Officer  ..________________________ 

 


